ROBO-9910G2AR-A
2x DDR5   SO-DIMM
+12V power connector
2× 5GbE ports
GENERAL
DISPLAY
Graphic Controller -  Intel® processors integrated graphics engine
-  Provides improved 3D multimedia capabilities including Microsoft DirectX

Intel® R680E/Q670E
*All information provided is subject to change without notice.  Last updated: March 12, 2024
ORDERING GUIDE
AB1-3P06 (R).ROBO-9910G2AR-A. Customized
SHB.LGA1700. R680E PCH. 14th/13th/12th
Gen Intel Core/Xeon processors. w/ DP/
HDMI/Dual 5G LAN/Audio/USB 3.2/COM/
TPM/M.2 2280 Type M
ROBO-9910G2AR-A
ROBO-9910G2AR-Awww.portwell.com
Block Diagram
Marvell AQC114C(5G)
Raptor Lake-S
Refresh
Raptor Lake-S
Alder Lake -S
SMBus
SPI BIOS ROM
Up to 64GB system memory
Support ECC and Non-ECC
8 Lanes
DMI 4.0 (Direct Media Interface)
SPI I/F
R680E/
Q670E
WS/DT
(PCH)
Dual channel DDR5
SODIMM u p to 4800 MHz
HDA
PCIe ×16
PCIe ×1
(1) ×4 PCIe 4.0
(5) ×1 PCIe 4.0
PICMG BP
ALC888S
COM port (1)
RS232/422/485 selectable
(COM IC: SP339)
PICMG BP
On Board connector
Rear IO connector
Route to gold finger
SPI Bus
USB 3. 2 Gen1 (5G,2 ports)
SATA 6Gb (2 port)
(1) ×16 PCIe 5.0 or
(2) ×8 PCIe 5.0
DP 1.4a
Line out/Mic in
Infineon SLB9670 (TPM)
IT5121E-I
DP 1.4a
M.2 Type M (2280)
(support nVME device)
HDMI
DP
 Power button
2C~16C(LGA1700)
Core i3/i5/i7/i9
Front
panel
IT6563N
PICMG BP
×4 PCIE 4.0
USB 3.2
USB 3.2
RJ45
USB 3.2 Gen2(10G) + USB 2.0
Marvell AQC114C(5G)
USB 3.2
USB 3.2
RJ45 PCIe ×1